ORDINANCE #14-21

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL EMERGENCY APPROPRIATION IN THE AMOUNT OF \$15,000 FOR THE PREPARATION OF AN REEXAMINATION REPORT FOR THE BOROUGH OF JAMESBURG PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(d)

BE IT ORDAINED by the Borough of Jamesburg Council of the Borough of Jamesburg, County of Middlesex, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1. Pursuant to the Local Budget Law of New Jersey, and in particular N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53(d), a special emergency appropriation in the amount of \$15,000 is hereby authorized and made for the purpose of the preparation of an approved tax map for the Borough of Jamesburg in the County of Middlesex, New Jersey (the "Borough").

Section 2. The Borough is hereby authorized to finance such appropriation from surplus funds available or by issuing special emergency notes from time to time in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55, all as shall be determined by and pursuant to a resolution or resolutions of the Borough to be hereafter adopted. The authorization to finance the appropriation shall be provided for in succeeding annual budgets by the inclusion of at least 1/5 of the amount authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55.

Section 3. In accordance with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-53, a copy of this ordinance as finally adopted shall be filed with the Director of the Division of Local Government Services in the Department of Community Affairs of the State of New Jersey.

Section 4. This ordinance shall take effect 10 days after the first publication thereof after final adoption, as provided by law.

RECORD OF VOTE:

FIRST READING: October 20, 2021

COUNCIL MEMBER	MOTION TO INTRODUCE	2nd	VOTE	
Council Member Czarneski		X	X	
Council Member Ludas			X	
Council Member Rampacek	X		X	
Council Member Rutsky			X	
Council Member Shaughnessy			X	
Council President Sussman			AB	
Mayor Lowande				

PUBLICATION: October 29, 2021 SECOND READING: December 15, 2021 PUBLIC HEARING: December 15, 2021

COUNCIL MEMBER	MOTI ON TO OPEN	2nd	VOTE	MOTION TO CLOSE	2nd	VOTE	MOTION TO ADOPT	2nd	VOTE
Council Member Czarneski		Y	Y		Y	Y		Y	Y
Council Member Ludas			Y			Y	Y		Y
Council Member Rampacek	Y		Y	Y		Y			Y
Council Member Rutsky			AB			AB			AB
Council Member Shaughnessy			Y			Y			A
Council President Sussman			Y			Y			A
Mayor Lowande									

Y = YES N = OPPOSED A = ABSTAINED AB = ABSENT

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

Marlene Lowande, Mayor

Susan Boulogne, Registered Municipal Clerk